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Tender 

No.

Item / Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single / 

Two  Bid) 

S/T

Last Date of 

Receipt of 

Tender

Nos. of Tenders Received Nos & Names of  Parties Qualified 

after Techno-Commercial Evaluation

Nos & Names of Parties Not 

Qualified after Techno-

commercial Evaluation

Whether 

Contract 

awarded

to Lowest 

Tendered 

Order No. Order Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract in Rupees. Scheduled 

Date

of completion 

of Supplies

Actual Date of 

start of Work

Actual Date of 

Completion

Reason for 

Delay,

if any

inaivada saM mad ó kaya- ka svar}pa inaivada jaaMca 
ka pa`kar

enaAa[-TI pa`kaSana itaqaI ibaiDMga ka pa`kar 
(isaMgaÊ ó Tu 

baID)

िनिवदा �ा� करने क� 

अंितम ितिथ

pa`apta inaivadaAaoM kI saM paaÉa paXakaraoM saMKyaa evaM naama To@naao kmaiSa-yaÊ 
maUlyaaMkna ko  baad

 To@naao kmaiSa-yaÊ maUlyaaMkna ko  baad ApaaÉa 
paXakaraoM saMKyaa evaM naama 

 @yaa ÊaoesT ToMDr 
maUlyaaMkna ka zoka 

idyaa gayaa hO

AnaubaMQa saM AnaubaMQa itaiqa AnaubaMQa ktaa- ka naama AnaubaMQa maulya r] maoM ApaUita- paUra         
krnao kI inaQaa-irta 

itaiqa

maUÊkaya- AarMBa itaiqa vaastaivak   kaya-saaQanaa itaiqa ivaÊMba ka karNa yaid 
kao[- hao

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1
9
0
0
0
0
0
1
8
7

Replacement of Fire 

Fighting with 

accessories at Kanhoji 

Angre Wet basin (South 

Quay) South Yard, for 

MDL. Mumbai.

Web 30.09.2024 Two Bid 22.10.2024

i. M/s Hindustan Construction 

Corporation 

ii. M/s Reliance Fire Protection 

Systems

i. M/s Hindustan 

Construction Corporation 

ii. M/s Reliance Fire 

Protection Systems

i) M/s Reliance Fire 

Protection Systems

Yes 3480000083 06.01.2025

HINDUSTAN 

CONSTRUCTION 

CORPORATION

22,195,564.00 27.07.2025
Mobilisation in 

progress.

27.07.2025 

(Schedule as 

per PO)

NIL

1
9
0
0
0
0
0
1
8
6

Design, Supply, 

Installation, Erection, 

Testing and 

Commissioning of Two 

Nos Lift at P & O Terrace 

and Boat deck 

residential area, MDL.

Web 26.06.2024 Two Bid 17.07.2024

i. M/s MonarchEnterprises

ii. M/s MarconiElevatorCompany

i. M/s MonarchEnterprises

ii. M/s 

MarconiElevatorCompany

i. M/s. 

MarconiElevatorCompan

y

Yes 3480000084 06.01.2025
MONARCH 

ENTERPRISES
7,127,200.00 04.07.2025

Mobilisation in 

progress.

04.07.2025 

(Schedule as 

per PO)

NIL

1
9
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0 Construction of 

Boundary Wall at newly 

acquired adjacent 

workshop land and 

Clarke Basin area from 

MPA.

Web 06.09.2024 Two Bid 27.09.2024

1. M/S. Arvind Infra Projects.

2. M/S. Reem Constructions

Pvt.Ltd.

3. M/S. Roy Construction Co.

1. M/S. Arvind Infra Projects.

2. M/S. Roy Construction Co.

1. M/S. Arvind Infra 

Projects.

2. M/S. Reem 

Constructions

Pvt.Ltd.

Yes 3480000086 27.01.2025

 ROY 

CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY

10,643,153.31 18.08.2025
Mobilisation in 

progress.

18.08.2025 

(Schedule as 

per PO)

NIL

1
9
0
0
0
0
0
1
9
8 Design, Supply, 

Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning of Lift 

(01) at FOB building, 

North Yard MDL, 

Mumbai.

Web 30.08.2024 Two Bid 24.09.2024

i. M/s. Marconi Elevator Company

ii. M/s. Monarch Enterprises

iii. M/s. Gem Elevator

iv. M/s. TK Elevator India Private 

Limited

i. M/s. Marconi Elevator 

Company

ii. M/s. Monarch Enterprises

iii. M/s. TK Elevator India 

Private Limited

i. M/s. Monarch 

Enterprises

ii. M/s. TK Elevator 

India Private Limited Yes 3480000087 28.01.2025

MARCONI 

ELEVATOR 

COMPANY

2,187,720.01 18.08.2025
Mobilisation in 

progress.

18.08.2025 

(Schedule as 

per PO)

NIL

1
9
0
0
0
0
0
1
9
9 Construction of RCC 

road in front of Sheet 

Metal Shop, Paint Shop, 

North Assembly Shop, 

NY, MDL.

Web 19.09.2024 Two Bid 09.10.2024

1. M/s. Bucon Engineers and

Infrastructure Pvt Ltd.

2. M/s. Piyush Enterprises.

3. M/s. Renjin Construction.

1. M/s. Bucon Engineers and

Infrastructure Pvt Ltd.

2. M/s. Piyush Enterprises.

3. M/s. Renjin Construction.

1. M/s. Piyush 

Enterprises. 2. M/s. 

Renjin Construction.

Yes 3480000090 31.01.2025
Bucon Engineers 

and Infrastructure
52,520,972.28 23.11.2026

Mobilisation in 

progress.

23.11.2026(Sch

edule as per PO)
NIL

1
9
0
0
0
0
0
1
8
3

Modernisation of Paint 

Store at North Yard – 

Structural design, 

fabrication & erection to 

create mezzanine floor in 

the existing shed and 

allied civil, electrical & 

mechanical works, at 

MDL Mumbai

Web 17.07.2024 Two Bid 08.08.2024

i. Generic Engineering 

Construction and Projects Limited

ii.SETH INFRA

i. Generic Engineering 

Construction and Projects 

Limited

ii.SETH INFRA

i. Generic Engineering 

Construction and 

Projects Limited

Yes 3480000091 31.01.2025 SETH INFRA 9,762,637.87 15.12.2025
Mobilisation in 

progress.

15.12.2025 

(Schedule as 

per PO)

NIL

MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED

माझगांव डॉक िशपिब�डस� िलिमटेड

OTS-TS, Section OTS Dept.

बा��ोत-तकनीक� सेवाए

maah ko daOrana samaapta AnaubaMQa ko ilae pa`itamaah AnaupaaÊna irpaaoT- AaOr vaobasaa[T par paaoisTMga maah ko daOrana samaapta AnaubaMQa ko ilae pa`itamaah AnaupaaÊna irpaaoT- AaOr vaobasaa[T par paaoisTMga maah ko daOrana samaapta AnaubaMQa ko ilae pa`itamaah AnaupaaÊna irpaaoT- AaOr vaobasaa[T par paaoisTMga maah ko daOrana samaapta AnaubaMQa ko ilae pa`itamaah AnaupaaÊna irpaaoT- AaOr vaobasaa[T par paaoisTMga 

MONTHLY COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR CONTRACTS CONCLUDED  AND POSTED ON WEBSITE

Works Ordered under normal tendering process

िभ"न िनिवदा के अंतग�त काय� आदेश:


