## MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED माझागांव डॉक शिपविल्डर्स विसिटेड OTS-TS, Section OTS Dept. माझबोत-गक्तीकी सेवाए

ANNEXURE "D" अनुसम्बक 'द'

Month: January 2025

## माह के बीचन कवारा अनुवंध के लिए प्रतिमाह अनुवालन रिपोर्ट और केमब्बाहर पर चेतिरंग MONTHLY COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR CONTRACTS CONCLUDED AND POSTED ON WEBSITE

Tender No.	Item / Nature of Work मद / वार्य वा स्वरूप	Mode of Tender Enquiry शिवेदा जांच	Date of Publication of NIT দুদ্যমার্থনী মঞ্চালন বিশ্ব	Type of Bidding (Single / Two Bid)	Last Date of Receipt of Tender	Nos. of Tenders Received syrea शिवेदाओं की स	Nos & Names of Parties Qualified after Techno-Commercial Evaluation  দাস দ্বাৰাই উল্লেখ কৃষ্ শাদ ইক্ষা কৃষ্ণাইবিজ		Whether Contract awarded to Lowest	Order No.	Order Date	Name of Contractor	Value of Contract in Rupees. জন্মৰ মূল্য ক ম	Scheduled Date of completion of Supplies अपूर्वि पूरा	Actual Date of start of Work मुळकार्य आरंग तिथि	Actual Date of Completion	Reason for Delay, if any
	·	व प्रवार		(सिंगल / ਟੂ ਵੀਰ)	अंतिम तिथि		मृत्यांका के बाद	पश्चकारों संख्या एवं नाम	मूल्यांकन का ठेका दिया गया है			,		करने की निर्धारित तिथि			कोई हो
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
	Ordered under normal tender डा के अंतर्गत कार्य आदेश:	ing process															
1900000187	Replacement of Fire Fighting with accessories at Kanhoji Angre Wet basin (South Quay) South Yard, for MDL. Mumbai.	Web	30.09.2024	Two Bid	22.10.2024	i. M/s Hindustan Construction Corporation ii. M/s Reliance Fire Protection Systems	i. M/s Hindustan Construction Corporation ii. M/s Reliance Fire Protection Systems	i) M/s Reliance Fire Protection Systems	Yes	3480000083	06.01.2025	HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	22,195,564.00		Mobilisation in progress.	27.07.2025 (Schedule as per PO)	NIL
1900000186	Design, Supply, Installation, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of Two Nos Lift at P & O Terrace and Boat deck residential area, MDL.	Web	26.06.2024	Two Bid	17.07.2024	i. M/s MonarchEnterprises ii. M/s MarconiElevatorCompany	i. M/s MonarchEnterprises ii. M/s MarconiElevatorCompany	i. M/s. MarconiElevatorCompan y	Yes	3480000084	06.01.2025	MONARCH ENTERPRISES	7,127,200.00		Mobilisation in progress.	04.07.2025 (Schedule as per PO)	NIL
1900000200	Construction of Boundary Wall at newly acquired adjacent workshop land and Clarke Basin area from MPA.	Web	06.09.2024	Two Bid	27.09.2024	M/S. Arvind Infra Projects.     M/S. Reem Constructions     Pvt.Ltd.     M/S. Roy Construction Co.	M/S. Arvind Infra Projects.     M/S. Roy Construction Co		Yes	3480000086	27.01.2025	ROY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	10,643,153.31	18.08.20251	Mobilisation in progress.	18.08.2025 (Schedule as per PO)	NIL
1900000198	Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Lift (01) at FOB building, North Yard MDL, Mumbai.	Web	30.08.2024	Two Bid	24.09.2024	i. M/s. Marconi Elevator Company ii. M/s. Monarch Enterprises iii. M/s. Gem Elevator iv. M/s. TK Elevator India Private Limited	i. M/s. Marconi Elevator Company ii. M/s. Monarch Enterprises iii. M/s. TK Elevator India Private Limited	i. M/s. Monarch Enterprises ii. M/s. TK Elevator India Private Limited	Yes	3480000087	28.01.2025	MARCONI ELEVATOR COMPANY	2,187,720.01		Mobilisation in progress.	18.08.2025 (Schedule as per PO)	NIL
1900000199	Construction of RCC road in front of Sheet Metal Shop, Paint Shop, North Assembly Shop, NY, MDL.	Web	19.09.2024	Two Bid	09.10.2024	M/s. Bucon Engineers and Infrastructure Pvt Ltd.     M/s. Piyush Enterprises.     M/s. Renjin Construction.	M/s. Bucon Engineers and Infrastructure Pvt Ltd.     M/s. Piyush Enterprises.     M/s. Renjin Construction.	1 1. M/s. Piyush Enterprises. 2. M/s. Renjin Construction.	Yes	3480000090	31.01.2025	Bucon Engineers and Infrastructure	52,520,972.28		Mobilisation in progress.	23.11.2026(Sch edule as per PO)	
1900000183	Modernisation of Paint Store at North Yard – Structural design, fabrication & erection to create mezzanine floor in the existing shed and allied civil, electrical & mechanical works, at MDL Mumbai	Web	17.07.2024	Two Bid	08.08.2024	i. Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited ii.SETH INFRA	i. Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited ii.SETH INFRA	i. Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited	Yes	3480000091	31.01.2025	SETH INFRA	9,762,637.87		Mobilisation in progress.	15.12.2025 (Schedule as per PO)	NIL